

RFP 13-15  
Gun Range Safety Improvements (Sniper Berm)  
Questions & Answers  
May 22, 2015

1. The specifications originally called for the berm slopes to be seeded prior to placement of the bio-net. The revised detail now shows a geo-grid system which is installed in 2-foot lifts with the geo-grid wrapping the face of the slopes. With this revised system, it is impractical to hydro-seed prior to wrapping the face of the slope with each lift. Is it still required to have seed under the fabric?

**ANSWER: It is not required to hydro-seed under the geo-grid.**

2. Will it be acceptable to hydro-seed after construction of the berm?

**ANSWER: Yes, it will be acceptable to hydro-seed after construction of the berm.**

3. Will the front face of the existing berm (with back stop) still be stabilized with coconut fiber Bio-Net after seeding as originally specified (Technical Specification 4a)?

**ANSWER: No. This has been changed/updated on Amendment #3.**